The major activities will include developing and validating a standardized process for NIPRIMUNE® 

production, conducting pilot commercial production and distribution with stringent quality control, 

as well as undertake Phase 1 clinical trial to evaluate the safety and efficacy of the product. The 

project is estimated to cost one hundred and ninety three million eight hundred and eighty thousand 

naira only (₦193,880,000) and will be completed within 12 months.  

Conclusion: 

Ultimately, this project will position Nigeria as a hub for herbal medicine research and development, 

and production, which is sure to drive economic growth and improving healthcare outcomes.